

**Topic:** Repeal law blocking entities from receiving federal funds

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

1           In line 6 of the title, delete "and"

2           In line 9 of the title, after "5103.11" insert "; and to  
3 repeal section 3701.034"

4           After line 1500, insert:

5           "**Section 3.** That section 3701.034 of the Revised Code is  
6 hereby repealed."

7           In line 1501, delete "3" and insert "4"

8           In line 1556, delete "4" and insert "5"

9           After line 1561, insert:

10          "**Section 6.** Upon the repeal of section 3701.034 of the  
11 Revised Code by this act, any contracts that have been  
12 terminated or proposed to be terminated under that section shall  
13 be reinstated or shall not be terminated, as applicable."

14          In line 1562, delete "5" and insert "7"

15          The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.